per ADS and our net book value per ADS after this offering. Dilution results from the fact that the public offering
price per ADS is substantially in excess of the net book value per ADS after this offering. Our net book value as of
December 31, 2009 was $677.2 million, or $9.71 per ADS, based upon 3,486,901,296 ordinary shares outstanding as
of that date. Net book value per ADS is calculated by subtracting our total liabilities from our total assets, and
dividing this amount by the number of ordinary shares outstanding as of December 31, 2009 as represented by ADSs.
Without taking into account any other changes in such net book value after December 31, 2009, other than to give
effect to the sale by us of 7,900,000 ADSs offered in this offering at the public offering price of $20.25 per ADS and
after deducting the underwriting discounts and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net book
value as of December 31, 2009 would have been $829.8 million, or $10.69 per ADS. This represents an immediate
increase in the net book value of $0.98 per ADS to our existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in the net
book value of $9.56 per ADS to purchasers of our ADSs in this offering.

The following table illustrates the dilution on a per ADS basis:

Public offering price per ADS $ 20.25
Net book value per ADS as of December 31, 2009 9.71
Increase in net book value per ADS to existing shareholders attributable to the offering 0.98
As adjusted net book value per ADS after giving effect to the offering 10.69
Dilution in net book value per ADS to new investors in the offering $ 9.56

If the underwriters exercise their option in full to purchase 1,185,000 additional ADSs in this offering, the as adjusted
net book value per ADS after the offering would be $10.82 per ADS, and the dilution to the new investors would be
$9.43 per ADS.

The foregoing table does not take into effect further dilution to new investors that could occur upon the exercise of
outstanding options having a per share exercise price less than the offering price per share in this offering. As of
December 31, 2009, there were:

� 24,334,077 ordinary shares issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding; and